
Exford Primary School 

Teams Newsletter 
 

2023 Term 2 at Exford PS! 
 

At the start of each term, our teaching teams prepare an outline of the term ahead, so that our families have insights into 
their child’s classroom work to come. 
 
As always, please contact your child’s teacher to discuss your child’s learning and for any queries or issues you may 

have.  

 

 
 
 

• Monday 24 April – Term 2 begins – staff only 

• Monday 24 April – Pupil Free Day No 3 

• Tuesday 25 April – ANZAC Day  

• Friday 28 April – Mother’s Day Stall gift ordering closes 

• Tuesday 2 May – MPSSA District Cross Country Carnival  

• Wednesday 3 May – Mother’s Day Stall 

• Monday 8 – Wednesday 10 May - Year 5-6 Warrnambool Camp 

• Monday 15 May – XUNO roll out for parents 

• Monday 15 and Wednesday 17 May – Student Support Group Meetings – invitation only  

• Wednesday 17 May – MPSSA Year 5-6 Girls AFL Day  

• Monday 22 May – Thursday 25 May – Life Education Program 

• Monday 22 May – Friday 2 June – Year 5-6 Swimming Program 

• Wednesday 31 May – Year 3-4 Melbourne Museum and IMAX Excursion 

• Friday 9 June – MPSSA Winter Lightning Cup  

• Monday 12 June – King’s Birthday Public Holiday  

• Wednesday 14 June – Year 5-6 MPSSA Soccer Day 

• Thursday 22 June – Semester 1 Reports sent home (and saved to Xuno) 

• Friday 23 June - End of Term 2 (2.30 pm dismissal) 
 

 
 
 
Enjoy the read!  
 
Ms Campo and Mr Wilson 
 

 

 

Term 2 Key Dates:  



 



 



 



 



  



  



 



 



 



 



 



  



 

 

 



 

French (Term 2)          

   

Bonjour tout le monde! 
In Term 2, we will be diving into the history and significance of le 14 juillet (Bastille Day), as well as its 
values and relevance in Australia. Additionally, we will discuss the importance of ‘Liberté, Égalité, 
Fraternité’ in French culture, and how these values relate to our own Australian values.  

 
Here are some of the exciting activities we have planned in our French classes: 

Year Prep  

• Discovering French language and culture, including favourite colours, toys, and activities. 

• Using ‘My Passport to languages Français’. 
• Learning the ‘Joyeux anniversaire’ birthday song by Alain le lait. 

Year 1-2  
• Acting in a simple French play and describing themselves and their feelings. 

• Playing games to practise vocabulary and expressions, such as ‘Je suis content’ (I am happy) 
and ‘Attention!’ (Watch out!). 

• Asking and answering questions about the weather in French. 

Year 3-4 
• Exploring seasons, weather forecast, and reports in French. 

• Asking and answering questions about the weather, such as ‘Quel temps fait-il?’ (What is the 
weather like?) ‘Il fait froid.’ (It is cold.). 

Year 5-6  
• Improving language skills through interactive games, plays, and letter writing. 

• Researching and presenting activities for Bastille Day celebrations. 
• Learning French expressions and useful vocabulary for daily routines. 

  
We can't wait to speak, sing, and converse using our French sentences and activities!  

Our vocabulary and topics will include: 
• All about Bastille Day celebration. 

• French food, including la tarte aux pommes (recipe posted to Seesaw). 

• Researching what you would like to do in France. 
• Culture: ‘Liberté Egalité Fraternité’. 

• Easy everyday Q and A. 
  

 



 

 



 



 



 


